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Applying for a Nursery Class for September 2023

Apply online at www.eadmissions.org.uk

APPLYING FOR 
A PLACE IN A 
NURSERY CLASS

September 2023
If your child is born between 1.9.19 and 31.8.20 you need to think about applying for a 
place in a nursery class for September 2023.  The places in most schools are part time, 
either mornings or afternoons.  Some schools also offer 30 hours placements, if you 
qualify for a 30 hr placement you can find out from schools directly if they offer this 
opportunity.

Please remember that admission to a nursery class will not guarantee a place in the 
reception class in September 2024.

The information booklet Applying for a Nursery Class in Enfield, Information for Parents is 
available online at www.enfield.gov.uk/admissions.

Apply online for a place at a nursery class at any of the following schools at 
www.eadmissions.org.uk.

Alma De Bohun Highfield Starks Field
Bowes Eastfield Honilands Suffolks

Brettenham Eldon Houndsfield Tottenhall
Brimsdown Fleecefield Keys Meadow West Grove

Bush Hill Park Galliard Lavender Wilbury
Carterhatch Garfield Prince of Wales Worcesters
Chase Side Grange Park Raglan

Chesterfield Hazelbury Raynham
Churchfield Hazelwood Southbury

The closing date for online applications for nursery is 15 February 2023. 

If you make an ontime application on eadmissions by the 15 February 2023 you will 
receive the outcome during the evening of 26 April 2023. 



There are some schools which you apply to directly for a nursery place:

Ark John Keats 
Academy

Latymer All Saints 
CE

St John and St 
James CE

St Michael’s CE

Forty Hill CE Oasis Academy 
Hadley

St John’s CE Wolfson Hillel

Kingfisher Hall 
Academy

One Degree 
Academy

St Mary’s Catholic Woodpecker Hall 
Academy

Please check each school’s website to confirm the closing date for applications. 

A map showing the location of all the schools is below.

22 24

4527

7

14

28

9
30

36

8

6

43

41

21

31
16

23

1

31

1310

26

19

4

17 42

35

5

32

25

40

11

38

33

32

12

34

15

2

39

37

20

18

3

29

44

1. Alma 
2. Ark John Keats 
3. Bowes
4. Brettenham 
5. Brimsdown 
6. Bush Hill Park 
7. Carterhatch 
8. Chase Side 
9. Chesterfield 
10. Churchfield 
11. De Bohun 
12. Eastfield 

13. Eldon 
14. Fleecefield 
15. Forty Hill 
16. Galliard 
17. Garfield 
18. Grange Park 
19. Hazelbury 
20. Hazelwood 
21. Highfield 
22. Honilands 
23. Houndsfield 
24. Keys Meadow 

25. Kingfisher Hall 
26. Latymer All Saints 
27. Lavender 
28. Oasis Academy Hadley
29. One Degree 
30. Prince of Wales 
31. Raglan 
32. Raynham 
33. St. John & St James 
34. St. John’s 
35. St. Mary’s 
36. St. Michael’s 

37. Southbury 
38. Starks Field 
39. Suffolks 
40. Tottenhall 
41. West Grove 
42. Wilbury 
43. Wolfson Hillel
44. Woodpecker 
45. Worcester
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